# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3390819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAKAN OLSSON	01/23/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAMBRO LUNDIA AB
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 10101
City:	LUND
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-220 10

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29347423

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128074204

**Email:** chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724361.00155	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. BARRETT	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT M. BARRETT/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00155ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT 503344199 REEL: 035816 FRAME: 0396



#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Håkan Olsson (the "Assignor"), hereby declare, that I have on this day assigned to:

Gambro Lundia AB (the "Assignee") 556057-7594 P.O. Box 10101 SE-220 10 Lund, Sweden

all my rights, in all countries world-wide, to the design created by me, Håkan Olsson, for which an application was filed as an European Community design application on 19 June 2007 under application No. 000747811, bearing the title:

#### Blood Treatment Machine and Blood Treatment Machine User Interface (design Nos. 1-7)

The assignment of the above-mentioned rights to the design includes the right to apply for, to obtain and to maintain design protection in all countries world-wide, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the design application in all countries.

The Assignee alone has hereinafter the entire disposal of the design and possesses the entire ownership to any domestic and foreign designs granted thereinafter.

The Assignor undertakes to, without delay, sign and return all documents necessary for obtaining a design protection and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignor is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Place and date:

Signature of Assignor:

Clarification of signature:

Address of Assignor:

Håkan Ölsson

Smedvägen 12, SE-261 75 Asmundtorp, Sweden

Witness:

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

Clarification of signature:

Suranne Plygare Willner

PATENT REEL: 035816 FRAME: 0397